OMB No. ORBI-JOTI (IMB. 4967) NEW PATENT	100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks:	Please record the att 100952995
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Peter Stuart McKean David Michael Moulson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes A REDEMINISTRA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Holset Engineering Co., Ltd.  Name:  Internal Address: P.O. Box A9  Turnbridge, Huddersfield, HD1 6RD
3. Nature of conveyance:	England
Assignment     Security Agreement     Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Di JAN 27 425	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  8.) 8	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes # No
	S. Patent No.(s)  Mached? © Yee/KE No  S. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gazy M. Gzon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: M/C 60701	C) Enclosed
01/27/ <del>1999 SBURNS 00000226 033870 00005227</del> 01 FC: <u>581</u> 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbus State: IN ZIP: 47201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT UE	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the strue of the strue copy of the strue o
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Nov. 6-65)	RECORDA	09-16-1998 "U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIT Patent and Trademark
CMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	PA	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissions	t or Passing-eng-In	100 69549 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	(2,000)	2! Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Stuart McKean	AU6 1 8 1998 (S)	Holset Engineering Co., Ltd
David Michael Moulso	on Representation	Internal Address: P.O. Box A9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Q Yes XX No	Turnbridge, Huddersfield, HD1 6RD
3. Nature of conveyance:		England
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	
<b>.</b> •	<u> </u>	City: State: ZIP:
Other		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? □ Yes ¼¥ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
		then the averaging date of the application in a contraction
it this document is being ined to	Seniel wini e i en ebbiro	tion, the execution date of the application is: _6/10/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/095,337		
	Additional number	setsched? Cl Yes/EE No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to will concerning document should be</li></ol>	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	III <del>IIIIIIII</del>	
Name: Gary M. Gron		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: M/C 60	701	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Additionable to the changed to deposit account
Ohra ah A delmaga		O. Densell account author
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
		03-3870
City: Columbus State:	IN ZIP: 47201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
//	DO NO1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	d holled the foregoing int	ognation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.		
Cama M. Caca	7/	Lay M Dow Aug 13, 1998
Gary M. Gron Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
	Total number of pages inclu	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

We, Peter Stuart McKean, 60 Chiltern Avenue, Oakes,

Huddersfield, HD3 3PF, England and David Michael Moulson,

Hollin House, New Mill, Huddersfield HD7 7DE, England; hereby

sell and convey unto Holset Engineering Company, Limited a

company of the United Kingdom having a registered office at

P.O. Box A9, Turnbridge, Huddersfield, HD1 6RD, England, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to our invention

VARIABLE GEOMETRY TURBINE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

was filed on the 10th of June, 1998, serial number 09/095,337,

and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and

foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations,

reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor;

and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention to said Holset Engineering Company, Limited, its

successors and assigns, and We agree that We will, without

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0216 additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Holset Engineering Company Limited, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this 47H day of AUGUST,

Peter Stuart McKean

David Michael Moulson

Witness:

M. Cummings

**RECORDED: 08/18/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0217